
2013

COUNTY LEVIES
K.S.A. 2013 2012 %11

County General 79.1946 19.488 20.256 .3.791%

Ambulance Service 19-262 4.480 3.310 35.347%

Appraiser's Cost 19.436 1.875 2.301 .18.514%

Community College Tuition 71.302

Conservation District 2-1907b 0.397 0.365 8.767%

Direct Election Expense 25-2201a 1.082 0.516 109.690%

Employee Benefits 12.16,102 22.758 18.216 24.934%

Fair Building 2.123 0.269 0.272 -1.103%

Fair Premiums 2-123 0.164 0.168 -2.381%

Health Nurse 65.204 1.429 1.490 .4.094%

Historical Society 19.2651 0.044 0.047 -6.383%

Hospital Maintenance 19.4601 3.937 4.116 .4.349%

Mental Health 19-4004 0.705 0.735 -4.082%

Mental Retardation 19-4004 0.286 0.298 .4.027%

No Fund Warrants 79.2939

Noxious Weed 2.1318 1.909 1.972 -3.195%

Noxious Weed Chemical 2.1318

Remodel Courthouse 19-1573

Road & Bridge 79.1947 17.771 18.591 -4.411%

Special Bridge 68.1135

Extension council See Special Dist

Total County Levy 76.594 72.653 5.424%

TOWNSHIP LEVIES
Valuation General Road Weed Fire Total

K.S.A 79.1962 68.518c 2-1318 19-3610

Bethany 1,487,417 8.851 8.851

Bloom 1,389,878 3.165 20.386 23.551

Corinth 1,228,641 2.001 15.894 0.729 18.624

Covert 441,432 39.880 0.000 39.880

Delhi 1,061,336 1.972 14.313 16.285

Grant 944,983 28.405 28.405

Hancock 831,095 45.688 0.000 45.688

Hawkeye 811,786 35.982 35.982

Independence 1.050,533 34.536 34.536

Jackson 1,270,746 1.037 12.391 13.428

Kill Creek 3,744,894 0.438 6.556 0.264 7.258

Lawrence 811,112 41.679 41.679

Liberty 936,721 2.542 10.488 0.515 13.545

Mt. Ayr 915,154 2.512 14.684 17.196

Natoma 2,205.659 2.911 7.592 10.503

Penn 1,987,099 9.417 0.322 9.739

Ross 1,665,344 0.409 10.813 1.207 12.429

Round Mound 2,866,868 15.232 1.209 16.441

Sumner 1,316.052 18.369 0.000 18.369

Tilden 1,449,926 0.614 7.793 8.407

Valley 944,190 1.501 9.302 0.419 11.222

Victor 580,663 19.768 0.000 0.000 19.768

Winfield 640,590 29.901 29.901

Osborne County
Valuations Only.
Valuations are
stated without

penalty.
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TAX LEVIES BY TAX DISTRICT, OSBORNE COUNTY, KANSAS
RATE EXPRESSED IN DOLLARS PER $1,000 TANGIBLE VALUATION

Special assessments taxes and intangible taxes are in addition to the below levies.
COUNTY VALUATION 2013 2012 % 11
Total Tangible Valuation 41,743,077 39,667,062 5.234%

STATE LEVIES

SPECIAL DISTRICT LEVIES
VALUATION 1 LEVY

2013 2012 I %/1 T 2013 1 2012 I %/1
FIRE DISTRICTS K.S.A.19-3610

Hunter 183,282 '169,402 8.194% .3.718 3.521 5.595%

Tipton 1,389,878 1,276,666 8.868% 1.575 3.333 -52.745%

Lucas #2 1,261,446 1,209,588 4.287% 12.036 14.713 -18.195%

Waldo #3 11,128,187 11,256,168 .1.137% 3.358 3.319 1.175%

ORFO#1 7,135,913 6,644,172 7.401% 3.666 3.862 0.109%

ORFD#2 1,750,785 1,680,417 4.188% 5.000 5.000 0.000%

ORFD#3 5,833,566 5,204,178 12.094% 5.000 5.000 0.000%

CEMETERY DISTRICTS K.S.A.79-1962

Bethany 628,873 542,666 15.886% 1.401 0.341 310.850%

Bloom 1,389,878 1,276,666 8.868% 0.146 1.208 .87.914%

Cheyenne 1,207,439 1,191,535 1.335% 0.841 0.851 -1.175%

Corinth 1,228,641 1,131,843 8.552% 1.228 1.331 -7.739%

Covert 557,042 542,581 2.665% 1.061 1.090 -2.661%

Delhi 1,061,336 1,012,258 4.848% 1.023 1.146 -10.733%

Fairview 1,637,562 1,541,112 6.258% 1.936 2.017 .4.016%

Grand Center 517,794 463,528 11.707% 3.907 4.171 .6.329%

Grant 944,983 812,382 16.322% 0.988 1.113 -11.231%

Hancock 831,095 738,470 12.543% 1.208 1.360 .11.176%

Hawkeye 811,786 734,325 10.549% 0.985 1.089 -9.550%

Independence 1,050,553 1,141,779 .7.990% 1.324 1.192 11.074%

Kill Creek 4,021,890 3,568,856 12.694% 0.470 0.529 -11,153%

Lawrence 347,866 300,008 15.952% 4.809 1.847 149.540%

Mt.Ayr 915,154 889,731 2.857% 1.181 1.196 -1.254%

Mt. Herman 1,047,469 645,722 62.217% 1.474 1.450 1.655%

Natoma 2,280,946 2,470,089 -7.657% 0.469 0.432 8.565%

Penn 1.987,099 1,788,368 11.112% 0.295 0.266 10.902%

Ross 1,665,344 1,496,752 11.264% 1.127 0.612 84.150%

Round Mound 2,866,868 3,723,835 -23.013% 0.082 0.382 .78.534%

Sumner 1,784,751 1,594,620 11.923% 5.392 5.830 -7.513%

Victor 580,663 549,714 5.630% 3.023 2.109 43.338%

Vincent 908,153 837,939 8.379% 5.458 5.879 -7.161%

SPILLMAN CREEK WATERSHED (SeWS) DISTRICT LEVY K.S.A.24-1219

Watershed #43 187,929 177,747 5728%1 2.912 2.913 .0.034%

POST ROCK EXTENSION K.S.A. 2-623 (accessed to all taxing units)

Extension Dist 141,743,077139,667,062 5.234%1 2.495 2.223 12.236%

LIBRARY DISTRICT LEVY K.S.A.2-1215

General 32,067,090130,485,264 5.189o/:f 1.692 1.756 .3.645%

1 2013 2012 I %/1 1 2013 2012 I %/1



y

Alton Downs Natoma Osborne Portis

CITY LEVIES I K.S.A 2013 2012 %A 2013 2012 %A 2013 2012 %A 2013 2012 %A 2013 2012 %A

Valuation 468,699 466,273 0.52% 4,142,813 3,890,649 6.48% 700,480 748,702 -6.44% 5,533,174 5,291,149 4.57% 315,772 314,592 0.38%

General Fund 12-101 76.056 77.155 -1.42% 56.568 69.670 -18.81% 77.275 75.722 2.05% 64.757 69.850 -7.29% 61.222 59.277 3.28%

Bond Interest 10-113 13.310 0.000 #D1V/O! 21.037 14.149 48.68%

Library 12.1220 4.768 4.982 -4.30% 8.362 8.364 -0.02%

Emp. Benefit 12-16,1C

Industrial Dev. 12-161 0.936 0.997 -6.12% 0.000 1.627

Recreation 1.715 1.948 -11.96%

Township General 18.369 21.570 .14.84% 0.409 0.116 252.59% 2.911 2.248 29.49%

TOTAL 94.425 98.725 -4.36% 75.991 75.765 0.30% 80.186 77.970 2.84% 95.871 95.938 -0.07% 61.222 59.277 3.28%

UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTS

KS.A Valuation: 72-6431 72-6601 10-113 12-1927 72-6435 K.S.A

Osborne County Only General Capital Outlay Bond & Inlerest Recreation Commis Sup.General TOTAL Total

2013 2012 %A 12&13 2013 2012 2013 2012 2013 2012 2013 2012 2013 2012 %A

USD 237 SM Cly 10,564 9,618 20.000 7.864 7.822 24.424 25.234 32.288 33.056 .2.32%

USD 271 Slockto 184,412 167,833 20.000 8.000 8.000 8.029 8.082 2.756 2.735 24.347 24.186 43.132 43.003 0.30%

USD 272 Downs 8,762,116 8,063,283 20.000 3.002 2.003 rec.comm-emp ben. 24.417 22.138 27.419 24.141 13.58%

USD 299 Lincoln 2,092,655 1,974,476 20.000 3.982 3.993 for USD 271-.235 16.420 17.522 20.402 21.515 .5.17%

USD 392 Osborne 21,670,223 20,347,625 20.000 4.001 0.000 4.350 7325 25.767 24.001 29.768 31.326 -4.97%

USD 399 Natoma 9,023,107 9,104,227 20.000 8.000 8.000 15.846 14.815 23.846 22.815 4.52%

Informa Ion below shows all leVies Incluc ed In each tax unit b1 :

City: Includedin totals areState,County,PostRockExt.andCity Ratesplus those listed
CITY Tax Dlst USD Cemetery Fire Dlst Townships 2013 2012 %A CITY

Alton C001 392 Sumner ORFD#3 Library Sumner General 241.216 239.013 0.00922 Alton

Downs C002 272 Ross General 203.999 196.282 0.03932 Downs

Natoma C003 399 Natoma WFD#3 Library Natoma General 210.140 202.668 0.03687 Natoma

Osborne C004 392 230.578 223.640 0.03102 Osborne

Portis C005 392 Fairview ORFD#1 Library Bethany General 203.223 194.414 0.04531 Portis

TOWNSHIPS: Includedin totals are:State,County,PostRockExt.andStateLibrary ratesplus those listed
TO USD FD CEM MISC LEVY TD USD FD CEM LEVY

2013 2012 %A 2013 2012 %A

20 272 ORFD.1 Belhany 143.618 136.195 5,45% 91 392 ORFD-3 Kill Creek 149.127 143.177 4.16%

Bethany 22 392 ORFD-1 Belhany 150.317 143.380 4.84% Kill Creek 92 399 ORFD-3 Kill Creek 138.855 134.666 3.11%

23 392 ORFD-1 Fairview 150.852 145.056 4.00% 93 392 WFD-3 Kill Creek 147.485 141.496 4.23%

Bloom
74 272 TFD Bloom 154.972 151.404 2.36% 94 399 WFD.3 Kill Creek 137.213 132.985 3.18%

75 392 TFD Bloom 161.671 158.589 1.94%
Lawrence

30 392 ORFD-1 Fairview 183680 149.716 22.69%

68 272 Corinth 149.552 143.798 4.00% 31 392 ORFD-1 Law Cree~ 186.353 149.546 24.61%

Corinth 69 392 Corinth 156.251 150.983 3.49% 172 399 WFD-3 143.030 142.834 0.14%

70 392 ORFD-1 Corinth 159.917 154.645 3.41%
Liberty

173 399 WFD.3 Covert 144.091 143.924 0.12%

115 392 ORFD-2 Vincent 186.737 196.631 -5.03% 174 399 WFD-3 ,rand Cen 146.937 147.005 -0.05%

116 392 ORFD-2 Covert 182.340 191.842 -4.95% 175 399 WFD.3 lilt. Hermal 144.504 144.284 0.15%

117 392 WFD.3 Covert 180.698 190.161 -4.98% 97 392 ORFD-3 MI. Ayr 159.776 153.073 4.38%

Covert 118 392 ORFD-1 Covert 181.006 190.504 -4.99% Mt.Ayr
98 399 ORFD-3 Mt.Ayr 149.504 144.562 3.42%

119 399 WFD-3 Vincent 174.823 186.439 -6.23% 99 392 WFD-3 Mt.Ayr 158.134 151.392 4.45%

120 399 WFD-3 Covert 170.426 181.650 -6.18% 100 399 WFD-3 Mt.Avr 147.862 142.881 3.49%

121 299 ORFD-2 Vincent 173.021 186.820 -7.39%
Natoma

180 399 WFD-3 Natoma 140.457 136.069 3.22%

136 272 HFD Delhi 150.726 140.755 7.08% 182 399 WFD.3 lilt. Hermal 141.462 137.087 3.19%

137 272 LFD-2 Delhi 159.044 151.947 4.67% Penn 62 272 ORFD.1 Penn 143.400 137.055 4.63%

138 272 Delhi 147008 137.234 7.12% 63 392 ORFD-1 Penn 150.099 144.240 4.06%

139 299 HFD Delhi SCWS 146.621 141.042 3.96% Ross 15 272 Ross 143.256 137.823 3.94%

140 299 HFD Delhi 143.709 138.129 4.04% Rd Moun< 103 399 WFD-3 Round Md 146.008 136.986 6.59%

141 392 LFD-2 Delhi 165.743 159.132 4.15% Sumner
48 271 ORFD.3 Sumner 174.174 173.535 0.37%

142 392 LFD-2 Delhi SCWS 168.655 162.045 4.08% 49 392 ORFD-3 Sumner 165.160 161.858 2.04%
Delhi

143 392 HFD Delhi 157.425 147.940 6.41% 54 392 ORFD.3 Kill Creek 150.276 144.339 4.11%

144 392 ORFD-2 Delhi 158.707 149.419 6.22% Tilden
55 392 ORFD-3 149.806 143.810 4.17%

145 392 Delhi 153.707 144.419 6.43% 56 392 ORFD.1 148.472 142.472 4.21%

146 299 LFD-2 Delhi 152.027 149.321 1.81% 57 392 ORFD-1 Kill Creek 148.942 143.001 4.15%

147 299 LFD-2 Delhi SCWS 154.939 152.234 1.78% 163 399 WFD-3 3rand Cen 144.614 140.451 2.96%

148 299 HFD Delhi SCWS 146.621 141.042 3.96% 184 399 WFD-3 Vincent 146.165 142.159 2.82%

149 299 HFD Delhi 143.709 138.129 4.04% Valley 165 399 WFD-3 Covert 141.768 137.370 3.20%

Grant
42 271 ORFD-3 Grant 179.806 175.682 2.35% 166 299 ORFD-2 3rand Cen 142812 140.832 1.41%

43 392 ORFD-3 Grant 170.792 164.005 4.14% 167 299 ORFD-2 Vincent 144.363 142.540 1.28%

Hancock
80 392 ORFD-1 Hancock 186.961 166.888 12.03%

Victor
108 392 WFD-3 Victor 162.548 154.694 5.08%

81 392 Hancock 183.295 163.226 12.30% 110 399 WFD-3 Victor 152.276 146.183 4.17%

Hawkeye
36 237 ORFD-3 Hawkeye 176.536 171.776 2.77% 126 392 ORFD-2 171.300 151.859 12.80%
37 392 ORFD-3 Hawkeve 178.366 170.046 4.89% 127 392 ORFD-2 Vincent 176.758 157.738 12.06%

Independence 86 392 ORFD-1 Independence 175.925 153.961 14.27%
Winfield

128 392 ORFD-2 Cheyenne 172.141 152.710 12.72%

154 392 LFD.2 Cheyenne 162.704 158.239 2.82% 129 392 LFD-2 Cheyenne 179.177 162.423 10.32%
155 392 ORFP-2 Cheyenne 155.668 148.526 4.81% 130 392 ORFD-1 169.966 150.521 12.92%

Jackson 156 299 ORFD-2 Vincent 146.569 143.743 1.97% 131 299 ORFD-2 Vincent 163.042 147.927 10.22%

157 299 ORFD.2 Cheyenne 141.952 138.715 2.33% STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF OSBORNE, SS: :\3~A'''':~ ~.A

158 299 LFD-2 Cheyenne . 148.988 148.428 0.38% I, Vienna M. Janis, Osborne County Clerk, do here,bN.... .",:;'~ r' -

certify that the above Is a correct and complete list of tax levies of the various taxing districts In Osborne County, Kansas for the year 2013. II ......•. - ~ \ ~
il*( ~l'lr~~
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